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TEXAS

West Texas Intermediate - Area #1......ccouveeeeeeeiieeeeaennen,
West Texas Intermediate - All Other Areas.......cc..cceeuueen...

West Texas Sour

WESE CeNIIAl TOXAS. .ceu e
NOMh TEXAS SWEE. ...cen e,
North Texas (Cooke & Grayson) SOUT.........cccceevvvvvvneeennee.

East Texas Field.
East Texas (Othe

rthan E. TX. Field)......covveeeiiiiiiniennn,

BASE TEXAS SOUN .. ..ottt et e e e

East Texas Light

Yo 1§ | SR

East Texas Condensate..........c..ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiie e
Texas Upper Gulf Coast........cccooevveiveviiiiieeeeeieeeeeeeee,
Texas Central Gulf Coast (GiddiNgS).......cooevvvveeeiiviieeeennnns.

South Texas Ligh

T (SWEEL)..uuvecciiie e,

South TeXas HEaVY.........coievvviiiiiie e
SOUth TEXAS SOUT.......cceiiiiieeeeeiiccis e,

Texas Panhandle

SOUth TEXAS SWEEL........ceveviiiiiiieieeee e
Eagle Ford Light..........ooeiiiiiiiieeeeee e,

NEW MEXICO
New Mexico Inter

MEAIALE. ... e

NEW MEXICO SOUF ... eeee e

LOUISIANA

[INTo] 1 o [ I T =Y =1 = VT
Central LouiSIana SWEEL.........covvvveeeiiieieieeeeeeeeee e
North Louisiana NacatoCh.........ccoveveviieiiiie e
Central LouiSiana LCT.....oviveiiieieeeeeeeeeee e
North Louisiana Condensate..........covvvvviiieiiniininnnn,

South Louisiana Light Sweet (Onshore)........c.ocoovvvvveeeennn,
South Louisiana Eugene Island (Onshore).......................
South Arkansas and North Louisiana Sour...................

MISSISSIPPI

Mississippi Light Sweet..........coooiiiiiiiiii e,
Mississippi Light Sour..........cocoiii i

COLORADO

Colorado SOUtNEASIEIMN...... e

ILLINOIS

lllinois Sweet.......
INDIANA

Indiana Sweet.....
KANSAS

Kansas Common

PRICE
($/BBL)

49.75 *
50.25 *
47.85 *
50.25 *
50.25 *
47.75 *
47.50 *
47.50 *
46.50 *
47.50 *
45.50 *
44.00 *
44.00 *
44.00 *
43.75 *
37.50 *
49.75 *
50.25 *
50.25 *

50.25 *
47.85 *

47.25 *
49.75 *
50.75 *
50.00 *
47.25 *
48.75 *
45.75 *
46.25 *

48.75 *
43.75 *

40.75 *
46.75 *
46.75 *

40.60 *

POSTED
GRAVITY
API

40.0-44.9
40.0-44.9
34.0-44.9
40.0-44.9
40.0-44.9
40.0-44.9
Flat

34.0-44.9
40.0-44.9
40.0-44.9

40.0+
40.0-44.9

40.0-44.9
40.0-44.9
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GRAVITY ADJUSTMENT SCALE

1.

10.

11.

Less $0.02 per barrel for each full degree API below 40.9°; less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree
APl above 44.9°.

Less $0.02 per barrel for each full degree API below 40.9° to 35.0°, then less $0.015 per barrel for each
0.1 degree API below 35.0°; less $0.015 per barrel, for each 0.1 degree API above 44.9°.

Less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree API below 40.0°; less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree
APl above 44.9°.

Less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree API below 34.0°; less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree
APl above 44.9°.

Less $0.02 per barrel for each full degree API below 29.9° to 19.9°; less $0.015 per barrel for each
0.1 degree API above 44.9°.

Less $0.10 per barrel for each full degree API below 40.9°; less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree
APl above 44.9°.

Less $0.02 per barrel for each full degree API below 40.9°; less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree
APl above 50.0°.

Less $0.02 per barrel for each full degree API below 40.9° to 36.9°, then less $0.04 per barrel for each
full degree API from 36.9° to 34.0°, then less $0.02 per barrel for each 0.1 degree API below 34.0°,
and less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree API| above 44.9°.

Less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree API below 27°.

Less $0.02 per barrel for each full degree API below 40.9° to 35.0°, then less $0.015 per barrel for each
0.1 degree API below 35.0°; less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree APl above 60.0°.

Less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree API below 30.0°; less $0.015 per barrel for each 0.1 degree



